
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014024-2023 

Contract

Supply of Shower Heads and Hoses and Associated
Services

Nottingham City Campus, Hucknall Road

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-014024

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a508  

Published 17 May 2023, 11:23am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Campus, Hucknall Road

NG5 1PB

Nottingham

NG5 1PB

Contact

Darren J. Statham

Email

darren.statham@nuh.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1159691169

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014024-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014024-2023
mailto:darren.statham@nuh.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nuh.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.nuh.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nuh.nhs.uk/
https://www.nuh.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Shower Heads and Hoses and Associated Services

Reference number

C153854

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44115200 - Plumbing and heating materials

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

A contract for the supply and disposal of showerheads and hoses including associated
services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £96,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44115200 - Plumbing and heating materials

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKF14 - Nottingham

Main site or place of performance

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To enable the Trust's adherence with its internal Water Policy and Legionella Risk
Assessments that require all shower heads and hoses to be replaced on a quarterly basis, it
requires a contract for the provision of showerheads and hoses including associated services
(e.g. collection and disposal through recycling).

Both the head and hose must have colour coded elements to enable a quick visual check to
be carried out to verify which units have been replaced and identify which quarter they were
changed.

The initial contract term is for 3 years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract may be extended for a further 24 months, taking the full term to 5 years. The
extension shall take the form of 2 twelve month increments.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-004307

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/004307-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Challis Maritime Securities Ltd

Europower House, Lower Road

Cookham

SL6 9EH

Telephone

+44 1629530800

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

National registration number

08701953

Internet address

www.challisshowers.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £80,000

Lowest offer: £58,000 / Highest offer: £96,000 taken into consideration

http://www.challisshowers.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T12:51:49+0100
	TCPDF




